Technical Specification FODEKOV20Mxxxy
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for curreninformation.
Revised: 2024-11-01
Version: A0 1 /5
1. Description
Power Surge Protective Device Installed on pcb is a combination
of varistor and thermally protected mechanical disconnect. The

7. Electrical Characteristics(@TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Type Number
Maximum Continuous
OperatingVoltage(uc)
Current Impulse
(8/20μs)
Voltage Protection
Rating (Up) Agenc
y
Reference
Standards
UC (Vac) UCPV (Vdc) In (kA) Imax (kA) Up(kV) TUV CE ICE/EN
61643-11
IEC/EN
61643-31
FODEKOV20M85 - 85 20 40 0.8 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M130 130 - 20 40 1.0 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M150 150 - 20 40 1.0 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M175 175 - 20 40 1.0 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M230 230 - 20 40 1.2 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M250 250 - 20 40 1.2 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M275 275 - 20 40 1.2 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M300 300 - 20 40 1.5 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M320 320 - 20 40 1.5 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M350 350 - 20 40 1.7 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M385 385 - 20 40 1.8 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M500PV - 500 20 40 1.8 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M420 420 - 20 40 2.0 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M560PV - 560 20 40 2.0 ● ● ●
K O V 2 0 M x x x y
Product
Category
Nominal

trade
F O D E
Technical Specification FODEKOV20Mxxxy
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for curreninformation.
Revised: 2024-11-01
Version: A0 3 /5
8. Agency Approvals
Icom Compliance with The File No.
ROSH 2011/65/EU
HF IEC61249-2-21:2003
Mean lead free
CE IEC/EN 61643-11, IEC/EN 61643-31 UK2402070101,UK2310070147
CN24INRW 001,CN23AK3H 001 R 50622785 0001,R 50622773 0001
9. Wave Soldering Parameters (For Reference Only)
FODEKOV20M460 460 - 20 40 2.2 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M600PV - 600 20 40 2.2 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M510 510 - 20 40 2.2 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M670PV - 670 20 40 2.2 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M550 550 - 20 40 2.5 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M720PV - 720 20 40 2.5 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M625 625 - 20 40 2.8 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M800PV - 800 20 40 2.8 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M680 680 - 20 40 3.0 ● ● ●
FODEKOV20M890PV - 890 20 40 3.0 ● ● ●
Technical Specification FODEKOV20Mxxxy
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for curreninformation.
Revised: 2024-11-01